BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CLEARING & GRUBBING PHASE 1 TO SERVE GLESS TRACT FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS NOVEMBER 8, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. GUJJOSA NOVEMBER 8, 2024 2085-6007 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE -CLEARING AND GRUBBING

1) S & J EXCAVATION LLC

\$615,275.00

\$1 229 525 00

2) RT ELLIS EXCAVATING INC

\$853,925.00 \$1,035,925

CALENDAR DAYS 20/30

JULIO C. TRIANA

3. 130501

CENSE

ONAL ENGINE

I, Julio Triana, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

## BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

ALTERNATE - CLEARING AND GRUBBING

CLEARING & GRUBBING PHASE 1 TO SERVE GLESS TRACT FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS NOVEMBER 8, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. GUIJOSA NOVEMBER 8, 2024 2085-6007 (9.2)

LJA JOB I	10.		•	2083-0007 (9.2)			
		1) S & J EXCAVATION LLC		2) RT ELLIS EXCAVATING INC			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING	G AND GRUBBING						
	AVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF WOODED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	75	\$5,998.00	\$449,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$262,500.00
2 LIGI PLA	HT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF BRUSH AND GRASS AREAS, COMPLETE IN ICE	AC	16	\$2,800.00	\$44,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00
NEC REM PLA	SITE BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDES CESSARY PERMITS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PIT, BURN PIT CLEANOUT, MOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF ASH AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL, CEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH KIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	91	\$250.00	\$22,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$227,500.00
4 RO	OT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	91	\$100.00	\$9,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$182,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING SUBTOTAL:					\$526,500.00		\$720,000.00
MISCELLA	ANEOUS ITEMS						
GEN	ORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES NERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	TALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND GRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
	TALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT RRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8700	\$0.01	\$87.00	\$3.25	\$28,275.00
4 PEF	RFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$28,888.00	\$28,888.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
EXIS PRO	CY TRASH CONTAINER, CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ALL STING DEBRIS, INCLUDES TRASH AND MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS FROM OPERTY, LOADING, HAULING OFF, ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE AND POSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
	MOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING FALLEN TREE AND ROOT BALL PROX. UP TO 18" IN CALIPER), (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN ICE	EA	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
	MOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING FALLEN TREE AND ROOT BALL PROX. 18"-30" IN CALIPER), (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN ICE	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
	MOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING FALLEN TREE AND ROOT BALL ER 30" IN CALIPER), (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
	ANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$54,775.00		\$100,025.00
EXTRA PA	AYITEMS						
	MOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TREE AND ROOT BALL (ALL ES), (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
2 REM	MOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
	TLANDS CROSSING FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDES MATTING, MPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
MAT	RA COST OF CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED FERIAL TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ONSITE BURNING, (AS DIRECTED BY SINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
EXTRA PA	AY ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$34,000.00		\$33,900.00

Page 2 of 3 FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

## BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING & GRUBBING PHASE 1 TO SERVE GLESS TRACT FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS NOVEMBER 8, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. GUIJOSA NOVEMBER 8, 2024 2085-6007 (9.2)

					1) S & J EXCAVA	ATION LLC	2) RT ELLIS EXCAVATING INC	
	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
		AL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, TO ND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 3, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	91	\$7,000.00	\$637,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$409,500.00
ALTERNATE - CLEARING AND GRUBBING SUBTOTAL:					\$637,000.00		\$409,500.00	
	BIDDING SUMMARY							
	SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING					\$526,500.00		\$720,000.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS						\$54,775.00		\$100,025.00
SUBTOTAL EXTRA PAY ITEMS						\$34,000.00		\$33,900.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$615,275.00		\$853,925.00	
	ALTERNATE - CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$615,275.00		\$853,925.00
	DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM NO.3					-\$22,750.00		-\$227,500.00
	SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE - CLEARING AN	D GRUBBING		\$637,000.00		\$409,500.00		
	TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNA	TE - CLEARING AND GRUBBING		\$1,229,525.00		\$1,035,925.00		

Page 3 of 3 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.